
Murrey's Med Waste Revenue by Quantity

Effective April 1, 2023

136,829.53$     

Quantity 

(Gallons)
Amount Sum of Units

 Sum of 

Subtotal 

500+ 0.89$                 3,185               2,834.65$         
401-500 0.95$               455                  432.25$           

351-400 1.01$                 745                  752.45$            
301-350 1.10$               -                   -$                 

251-300 1.18$               1,395               1,646.10$        

201-250 1.27$                 2,000               2,540.00$         
151-200 1.40$                 1,250               1,750.00$         
101-150 1.67$                 5,640               9,418.80$         

51-100 2.08$                 20,345             42,317.60$       
0-50 2.36$                 31,838             75,137.68$       

Trip Charge 15.00$               103                  1,545.00$         
Minimum Charge 15.00$               1,776               26,640.00$       

Delivery 15.00$               5                      75.00$               

66,853             165,089.53$     
Per GL 165,590.43$     

June 1, 2021 - May 31, 2022



Plug to Tie

19.23% 0.50% 19.73% 194,267.49$         See below

Quantity (Gallons) Current Rate
Proposed 

Increase
New Rate  Sum of Units  Sum of Subtotal 

 Disposal 

Increase/Gallon 

 Current Rates as 

Filed in TG-250625 

 Proposed Rate 

10/1/2025 

500+ 0.89$            0.18$           1.07$           3,185              3,393.92$             0.08$                          1.07$                          1.15$                    0.45$    Current Disposal/Lb in Rates

401-500 0.95$            0.19$           1.14$           455                 517.53$                0.08$                          1.14$                          1.22$                    0.55$    New Disposal/Lb

351-400 1.01$            0.20$           1.21$           745                 900.91$                0.08$                          1.21$                          1.29$                    68,737  Total Gallons

301-350 1.10$            0.22$           1.32$           -                  -$                       0.08$                          1.32$                          1.40$                      53,315 Total Lbs

251-300 1.18$            0.23$           1.41$           1,395              1,970.87$             0.08$                          1.41$                          1.49$                    0.78      Lbs/Gallon

201-250 1.27$            0.25$           1.52$           2,000              3,041.14$             0.08$                          1.53$                          1.61$                          0.35 Disposal Expense per Gallon in Rates

151-200 1.40$           0.28$           1.68$           1,250              2,095.27$             0.08$                          1.69$                          1.77$                          0.43 New Disposal Expense per Gallon

101-150 1.67$            0.33$           2.00$           5,640              11,277.11$           0.08$                          2.01$                          2.09$                    0.08      Increase per Gallon

51-100 2.08$            0.41$           2.49$           20,345           50,666.79$           0.08$                          2.50$                          2.58$                    

0-50 2.36$           0.47$           2.83$           31,838           89,962.21$           0.08$                          2.84$                          2.92$                    0.021 B&O Tax Gross Up

Trip Charge 15.00$         2.96$           17.96$         103                 1,849.83$             0.08$                          18.02$                        18.10$                  0.0051 UTC Fee Gross Up

Minimum Charge 15.00$         2.96$           17.96$         1,776              31,896.03$           0.08$                          18.02$                        18.10$                  0.0261 Gross Up Factor

Delivery 15.00$         2.96$           17.96$         5                     89.80$                  0.08$                          18.02$                        18.10$                  

0.08 Increase per Gallon

197,661.41$         

Increase 32,571.88$          5,499$  Projected Revenue Increase

LG Model Increase 31,927.88            

644.00$              17.24%

Proposed - Effective 9-1-2019



TEXT IN RED BOX CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160

Month Workdays Lbs/WD
 Volume

(lb) 
Rate

 Volume

(lb) 
Rate

Minimum 

Charg

Utility Tax

16.55%

Utility Tax

6%

 WA Solida 

Waste Tax

4.22% 

 WA Solida 

Waste Tax

3.6% 

 B&O Tax 

RMW 

1.5% 

 Surcharge Invoice Total

Jun-21 22 238             5,236.00 0.45$            640.00 0.85$       479.98$   122.39$          3,502.57$      

Jul-21 22 91               2,002.00 0.45$       0.85$       149.10$   38.02$            1,088.02$      

Aug-21 22 203             4,476.98 0.45$            960.00 0.85$       37.02$            474.60$   121.02$          3,463.27$      

Sep-21 22 140             3,069.27 0.45$       0.85$       228.58$   58.29$            1,668.04$      

Oct-21 21 -                          -   0.45$       0.85$       -$         -$         -$                -$                -$         -$                

Nov-21 22 137             3,007.00 0.45$       0.85$       -$         81.19$     -$                48.73$            20.29$     1,503.35$      

Dec-21 23 177             4,079.08 0.45$       0.85$       -$         110.14$   -$                66.10$            27.52$     2,039.34$      

Jan-22 21 487           10,236.38 0.45$       0.85$       -$         276.38$   -$                165.88$          69.06$     5,117.69$      

Feb-22 20 247             4,934.67 0.45$       0.85$       -$         133.24$   -$                79.96$            33.29$     2,467.09$      

Mar-22 23 203             4,675.31 0.45$       0.85$       -$         126.23$   -$                75.76$            31.54$     2,337.43$      

Apr-22 21 181             3,807.56 0.45$       0.85$       -$         102.80$   -$                61.70$            25.69$     1,903.59$      

May-22 22 185             4,070.67 0.45$       0.85$       -$         109.908 -$                65.96$            27.46$     4.00$              2,039.14$      

Total Per Invoice 27,129.54$    

Total Per GL 26,360.00$    

Difference 769.54$          

Additional Test Period Disposal*****

Month Workdays Lbs/WD
 Volume

(lb) 
Rate

 Volume

(lb) 
Rate

Minimum 

Charg

Utility Tax

16.55%

Utility Tax

6%

 WA Solida 

Waste Tax

4.22% 

 WA Solida 

Waste Tax

3.6% 

 B&O Tax 

RMW 

1.5% 

 Surcharge Invoice Total

September 2022 Invoice

Mar-22 23 30                   687.12 0.45$       0.85$       -$         18.55$     -$                11.13$            4.64$       343.53$          

Apr-22 21 75               1,567.74 0.45$       0.85$       -$         42.33$     -$                25.40$            10.58$     783.79$          

August 2022 Invoice

Feb-22 20 73               1,465.20 0.45$       0.85$       -$         39.56$     -$                23.74$            9.89$       732.53$          

Total Additions  $      1,859.85 

*****These items were billed late by Trilogy but occurred in the test period

Total LOB Adjustments 2,629.39$      


